RESOLUTION 94 - 166

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 85-56, AS
AMENDED, WHICH ESTABLISHED A MOBILE HOME MOVE-
ON PERMIT FEE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has found it
necessary to amend Resolution 85-~56, as amended.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT'RESOLVED’this gth day of August, 1994,

by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida,

that Resolution 85-56, as amended, be furthef amended as follows:

1. F.AMQEILE HOME PERMIT FEES: , $160-06
a. Single Wide Mobile home ' $140.00
b. Double Wide Mobile home ' $180.00
c. Triple Wide Mobile home $190.00
d. Manufactured Add-On S 50.00
e. The above fees shall include, but are not limited to, the

following:
(1) Plumbing connections pursuant to manufacturer's

specifications
(2) Soil compaction_testing and fill
(3) Vapor barrier

(4) Height above dgrade, pursuant to Flood Zone

specifications

(5) Set back requirements.

2. This Resolution shall become effective upon the




Chairman's signature.

ATTEST: _ .

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIjA/

Approved as to form by the
Nassau founty Attorne

MICHAFL S.’/MULLIN

7/b:move-on.amd

JOH . CRAWFORE' Va4
Chairman




